Attachment 3

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT
MAILING ADDRESS: 1106 SECOND STREET, EUREKA, CA 95501-0579

AREA CODE 707
Public Works Building Clark Complex
Second & L St., Eureka Harris & H St., Eureka
On-line Fax 445-7409 Fax445-7388
Web: humboldtgov.org Administration 445-7491 Natural Resources 445-7741 Land Use 445-7205
Business 445-7652 Natural Resource Planning 267-9542
Engineering 445-7377 Parks 445-7651
Facility Management 445-7621 Roads 445-7421
April 6, 2020
Wahlund Construction, Inc
830 Hilma Drive
Eureka, CA 95503
RE: RE Storm Damage Repair to Stanford Drive PM 0.08

Project No.: FEMA 4301-DR-CA PW-585, Contract No.: 217316

Dear Sirs:

In accordance with the provisions of Sections 9-1.17 of the Standard Specifications dated 2018, attached
is a Proposed Final Estimate for the above-captioned contract. Please review the Proposed Final Estimate
and indicate your approval in the space provided on the attached Acceptance Statement and return the
original to this office. The copy with the estimate attached is for your files. If there are exceptions to the
Proposed Final Estimate, please attach a separate letter listing your exceptions.

Your attention is directed to that portion of Section 9-1.17 which states:

Within thirty (30) days after said Proposed Final Estimate has been submitted to him, the
Contractor shall submit to the Engineer his written approval of said Proposed Final Estimate or a
statement for all claims he has arising under or by virtue of the contract. No claim will be
considered that was not included in said written statement of claims, nor will any claim be
allowed as to which a notice or protest is required under the provisions in Section 4-1.05,
“Changes and Extra Work,”

8-1.05, “Time,” 8-1.10, “Liquidated Damages,” and 5-1.43, “Potential Claims and Dispute
Resolution,” unless the Contractor has complied with the notice or protest requirements in said
sections.

In the event that you submit claims in connection with this contract when you return the Proposed Final
Estimate, you will be expected to comply fully with the fourth paragraph of Section 9-1.17D of the
Standard Specifications. The Engineer’s determination of claims will be based upon his investigation of
your statement, which will be expected to present your position fully as to the contractual basis of claim,
compliance with contract requirements, such as Section 5-1.43 if applicable, a breakdown of the total
amount claimed, and all other information you consider to be in support of your claim.



Attachment 3

As further provided in Section 9-1.17 of the Standard Specifications in case neither approval nor a
statement of claims is received within thirty (30) days, a payment in the amount of this Proposed Final
Estimate will be issued, in this case on or after May 6, 2020.

If you have any questions regarding the Proposed Final Estimate, please call 445-7448 for assistance.

Sincerely,

7 g
A

Business Manager - Public Works

Attachments:  Acceptance Statement
Estimate of Work Done



Attachment 3

Storm Damage Repair to Stanford Drive (3J200)
Project No.: FEMA 4301-DR-CA PW-585
County Project #217316

PROPOSED FINAL ESTIMATE OF WORK DONE ON Storm Damage Repairs (PM 0.80) to
Stanford Drive (3J200)

CONTRACT ITEMS (As detailed on attachment):

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 246,345.00
TOTAL APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS $ 103,655.00
TOTAL CONTRACT $ 350,000.00

ACCEPTANCE STATEMENT

I have examined the above proposed Final Estimate and agree to accept the total of $350,000.00 as full
payment for all work performed on the above contract, except as may be indicated below.

Exceptions (Check One):

\/ None
As indicated per attachment letter By %44"-"’ MZQ’

dated . Wahlund Construction, Inc.
Title /P m£ c’?lpen'{'/)'bvz S
Date 4/ / / 7// XO[L

Please return this statement to:

Business Division

County of Humboldt Public Works
1106 2™ Street

Eureka, CA 95501





